Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: North Hills West Neighborhood Council

Name: Linda Erdman

Phone Number:

Email: lerdman@nhwnc.net

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(10) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 03/16/2023

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 05/08/2023

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 23-0214 Agenda Date: 03/16/2023

Item Number: 14

Summary: The North Hills West Neighborhood Council supports and concurs with the City Council Motion that the Emergency Management Department be instructed, with assistance from any other relevant departments, to report back within 30 days with an overview of existing plans to manage weather-related emergencies with distributed impacts across the City, in addition to lessons learned from the January 2023 storms and corresponding adjustments that will be made, a clear delineation of responsibilities for preparing for and responding after an emergency, and an identification of channels for the communication of critical safety information between City departments, Council offices, and residents. Approved at the North Hills West Neighborhood Council General Board Meeting of March 16, 2023.